RESOLUTION 08-02-17

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OR VICE-CHAIR OF THE AVON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SIGN TOWNSHIP CHECKS

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Avon Township, Stearns County, Minnesota requires checks to be signed; and

WHEREAS, the Chair, or Vice Chair, of a Township is typically one of the required signers; and

WHEREAS, the Avon State Bank, Avon, Stearns County, Minnesota, requires a resolution documenting that the Chair of the Avon Township Board of Supervisors, or in the absence of the Chair, the Vice-Chair, have statutory authority to sign checks;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of Avon Township, Stearns County, Minnesota delegates the authority to sign checks to the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, if the Chair is unavailable, the responsibility is delegated to the Vice Chair of the Avon Township Board of Supervisors.

Adopted this 2nd day of August, 2017.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

Will Huston

Mike Linn

John Merdan

Attest:

date